#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM770306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/16/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MasterControl, Inc.		11/16/2022	Corporation: UTAH

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
MasterControl Solutions, Inc.	11/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MasterControl Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6350 South 3000 East	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88141448	SPARK
Registration Number:	4447660	GXP LIFELINE
Registration Number:	4447654	MASTERCONTROL
Registration Number:	6137472	MASTERCONTROL
Registration Number:	6206707	M
Registration Number:	6097439	M
Registration Number:	6097438	MASTERCONTROL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900734456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** SVtmdocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007932 FRAME: 0755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle A. Klockner		
SIGNATURE:	/Noelle A. Klockner/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INCDE-Merger#page1.tif			
source=MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INCDE-Merger#page2.tif			
source=MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INCDE-Merger#page3.tif			

source=MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC.-DE-Merger#page4.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MASTERCONTROL, INC.", AN UTAH CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME

OF "MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2022, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

7091998 8100M SR# 20224036892

Authentication: 204874542 Date: 11-16-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:19 PM 11/16/2022
FILED 05:19 PM 11/16/2022
SR 20224036892 - File Number 7091998

### OF

### MASTERCONTROL, INC., A UTAH CORPORATION

## with and into MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, MasterControl Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MasterControl Delaware"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of MasterControl, Inc., a Utah corporation ("MasterControl Utah"), with and into MasterControl Delaware (the "Merger"). MasterControl Delaware and MasterControl Utah are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Constituent Corporations."

- 1. The name and the jurisdiction of organization of each of the Constituent Corporations in the Merger are:
  - a) MasterControl, Inc., a Utah corporation; and
  - b) MasterControl Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger, dated as of November 16, 2022 by and between MasterControl Utah and MasterControl Delaware ("Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of such Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Constituent Corporations in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is: MasterControl Solutions, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of MasterControl Delaware, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 6350 South 3000 East, Salt Lake City, UT 84121.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of MasterControl Utah or any stockholder of MasterControl Delaware.
- 7. The total authorized capital stock of MasterControl Utah immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed and effective with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is 150,000,000 shares, consisting of 25,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, 25,000,000 shares

of Class B Common Stock, 25,000,000 shares of Class C Subordinated Common Stock, 50,000,000 shares of Common Stock subject to future designation, 5,000,000 shares of Class A Preferred Stock, 5,000,000 shares of Class B Preferred Stock, 4,000,000 shares of Class C Preferred Stock, and 11,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock subject to future designation.

**RECORDED: 11/28/2022** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MasterControl Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer, on November 16, 2022.

MASTERCONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware Corporation

—Docusigned by: Jonathan S. Beckatrand

Jonathan S. Beckstrand

Chief Executive Officer and President

[Signature Page to MasterControl Solutions, Inc. Certificate of Merger]